Date:
MEETING:
WEATHER
WIND & TEMP
RAIL:

TRACK RATING
PENTROMETER
IRRIGATION
RAINFALL
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Fin DISTANCE Winner
1600 Duke Of Christophe
1600 Jay Pee Bee

1600 Ice Hunt

1600 Orleans

1600 Guest List

1600 Cold Gold

1600 Augusta Rock

1600 Cashing Up

1600 Scallop

1600 Tycoon Flutter

RACE 6

Sunday, 23 May 2021
Port Augusta

Fine

TRUE
Good R1-7
0.00 (Dirt)

95.59

IVR ©
INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

71.36 59.64 47.80 36.10 24.34 12.40

71.34
71.10
71.86
71.02
71.86
72.08
71.78
72.20
72.40

59.50
59.26
60.14
59.30
59.96
60.32
59.88
60.32
60.68

LATE SPLITS

47.70
47.63
48.30
47.60
48.14
48.46
48.12
48.56
48.90

OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF'+/- FSEC AVE TO 800M L1200 L1000 L800 L600 L400 L200

CoNerd 2416 12.40
36.06 24.22 12.30

36.00 QzNA 12.24

36.60 24.84 12.86
3508 24.08 Y
36.36 24.40 12.36
36.82 25.10 13.04
36.50 24.50 12.66
36.80 24.92 1278
37.00 24.92 12.96

Race Summary

GUEST LIST was slow into stride, taking up a position at the rear of the field.
ORLEANS jumped away well, and bolted to take up an early lead. Race favourite
JAY PEE BEE settled midfield with cover, on the inside of COLD GOLD. At the
800 metre point, DUKE OF CRISTOPHE began to quicken, striding up to sit on
the outside of COLD GOLD and JAY PEE BEE, stalking the leading pair,
ORLEAND and AUGUSTA ROCK. At the top of the straight, DUKE OF
CHRISTOPHE was on terms with the leading pair, and by the 200 metre point
had moved clear, running on to score impressively. GUEST LIST closed the event
out strongly after being slow away initially, running the fastest last 200 metres
of the race.
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PIR1200 PIR1000 PIR800 PIR600 PIR400 PIR200 L1200
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11.84

11.84
11.72
11.90
11.76
11.90
11.88

11.80
11.63
11.84
11.70
11.82
11.86
11.76
11.76
11.78

L800 L600 L400 L200
11.76 EBAeY 12.40
11.64 11.84 11.92 12.30
11.63 11.98 11.78 12.24
11.70 11.76 11.98 12.86
11.62 11.90 11.86 i
11.78 11.96 12.04 12.36
11.64 uksya 12.06 13.04
11.62 12.00 11.84 12.66
11.76 11.88 12.14 12.78
11.90 12.08 11.96 12.96




