

Date: Sunday, 23 May 2021

MEETING: Port Augusta
WEATHER Fine

WIND & TEMP

RAIL: TRUE
TRACK RATING: Good R1-7
PENTROMETER 0.00 (Dirt)

IRRIGATION RAINFALL IVR ©

INCREMENTAL VELOCITY RATING

Bench Mark VR Figures

IVR © DAILY SECTIONAL TIMES

RACE LEADER FIELD SECTIONALS

71.36 59.64 47.80 36.10 24.34 12.40

Race Summary

GUEST LIST was slow into stride, taking up a position at the rear of the field. ORLEANS jumped away well, and bolted to take up an early lead. Race favourite JAY PEE BEE settled midfield with cover, on the inside of COLD GOLD. At the 800 metre point, DUKE OF CRISTOPHE began to quicken, striding up to sit on the outside of COLD GOLD and JAY PEE BEE, stalking the leading pair, ORLEAND and AUGUSTA ROCK. At the top of the straight, DUKE OF CHRISTOPHE was on terms with the leading pair, and by the 200 metre point had moved clear, running on to score impressively. GUEST LIST closed the event out strongly after being slow away initially, running the fastest last 200 metres of the race.

RACE 6	LATE SPLITS

Fin DIS	TANCE Winner	OFFTIME IVRTIME TDIFF"+/-	FSEC AVE TO 800M	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400	L200	PIR1200	D PIR1000	PIR800	PIR600	PIR400	PIR200	L1200	L1000	L800	L600	L400 I	_200
1	1600 Duke Of Christophe	95.59		70.96	59.08	47.48	35.92	24.16	12.40	5	5	3	3	3	1	11.88	11.60	11.56	11.76	11.76	12.40
2	1600 Jay Pee Bee			71.34	59.50	47.70	36.06	24.22	12.30	4	4	5	4	4	4	11.84	11.80	11.64	11.84	11.92	12.30
3	1600 Ice Hunt			71.10	59.26	47.63	36.00	24.02	12.24	8	8	6	6	6	5	11.84	11.63	11.63	11.98	11.78	12.24
4	1600 Orleans			71.86	60.14	48.30	36.60	24.84	12.86	1	1	1	1	1	2	11.72	11.84	11.70	11.76	11.98	12.86
5	1600 Guest List			71.02	59.30	47.60	35.98	24.08	12.22	10	10	10	9	8	7	11.72	11.70	11.62	11.90	11.86	12.22
6	1600 Cold Gold			71.86	59.96	48.14	36.36	24.40	12.36	3	3	4	5	5	6	11.90	11.82	11.78	11.96	12.04	12.36
7	1600 Augusta Rock			72.08	60.32	48.46	36.82	25.10	13.04	2	2	2	2	2	3	11.76	11.86	11.64	11.72	12.06	13.04
8	1600 Cashing Up			71.78	59.88	48.12	36.50	24.50	12.66	9	9	9	8	9	8	11.90	11.76	11.62	12.00	11.84	12.66
9	1600 Scallop			72.20	60.32	48.56	36.80	24.92	12.78	6	7	8	7	7	9	11.88	11.76	11.76	11.88	12.14	12.78
10	1600 Tycoon Flutter			72.40	60.68	48.90	37.00	24.92	12.96	7	6	7	10	10	10	11.72	11.78	11.90	12.08	11.96	12.96
11																					
12																					
13																					
14																					
15																					
16																					
17																					
18																					
19																					
20																					
21																					
22																					
23																					
24																					